



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.94/2023

XYZ, thr.Police Station Officer, Police Station Mankapur, District Nagpur

..VS..

The State of Mah., thr.PSO, Mankapur PS, Tahsil and District Nagpur and
anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri Akash Moon, Counsel for the Applicant.
Shri N.R.Rode, Addl.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATE : 17/11/2023

1. Heard.

2. Issue **Notices** to non-applicants, returnable on
28.11.2023.

3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Shri
N.R.Rode, waives service of the Notice for non-applicant No.1.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!