



2026:BHC-NAG:7187

1

5appln94.2023.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 94/2023

XYZ, through PSO, PS., Mankapur, Dist. Nagpur

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.B. Moon, counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Trupti Udeshi, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 28/11/2023.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant Mr. A.B. Moon submitted that he will supply the copy of application on 29/11/2023. On supplying copy of application, notice be issued to the non-applicant No.2.
2. Stand over on 05/12/2023.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J]