



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.94 OF 2023

(XYZ thr. PSO PS Mankapur, Nagpur Vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. PSO PS
Manakapur, Dist. Nagpur and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A. B. Moon, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. N. R. Rode, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATE: 5th DECEMBER, 2023.

As per the office note the respondent No.2 is not
yet served as notice is shown to be awaited.

2. Learned APP seeks time to file reply.

3. The applicant shall serve the respondent No.2,
matter be placed before the Court after service to
respondent No.2.

JUDGE