



ln.94.2023.odt



2026:BHC-NAG:7187

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.94 OF 2023

(XYZ through Police Station Officer, P.S. Mankapur, District Nagpur Vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.B. Moon, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. N.R. Rode, APP for the State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- JANUARY 10, 2024

As per the office note, notice issued to respondent No.2 is received back unserved with a report that the noticee's door was locked.

2. Re-issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable in two weeks.

3. The police station Mankapur, District Nagpur shall serve the notice on respondent No.2.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

**Divya*