



.23.odt



20261BHC-NAG:7187
1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) No.94 OF 2023

(XYZ through PSO, PS Manakapur, Distt. Nagpur Vs. The State of Maharashtra,
through PSO, Manakapur PS, Tq. And Distt. Nagpur and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.B. Moon, Advocate for applicant.
Ms. R.V. Sharma, APP for respondent No.1.
Mr. Mohd. Fazal Yusuf Jameel Sheikh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2024.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submitted that he has not received the copy of the application.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant shall furnish the copy of the application to the learned counsel for respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 5th April, 2024.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

Wadode